Government of Rajasthan Administrative Reforms (Group-3) Department

No. F.6(47)AR/Gr.3/2019

Jaipur, Date: 1862020

ORDER

The State Government hereby constitutes a Sub-Committee of the Standing Committee for Management of the Sambhar Lake as below:

S. No.	Designation	Member
1.	Secretary, Environment Department	Chairperson
2.	Chief Wild Life Warden	Member ex-officio
3.	Commissioner, Industries	Member ex-officio
4.	Member Secretary, Rajasthan State Pollution Control Board	Member ex-officio
5.	Chief Engineer, Water Resource Department, Jaipur	Member ex-officio
6.	Nominee of the Vice Chancellor, RAJUVAS	Member ex-officio
7.	CMD Sambhar Salts Ltd.	Member ex-officio
8.	Joint Secretary, Environment Department	Member Secretary

The Sub-Committee will be of permanent nature.

The Sub-Committee will:

- 1. Examine the reports of NEERI, Sh. Vinod Kapoor Committee, MoEF&CC, INTACH in the present scenario and status of Sambhar Lake and submit a consolidated recommendation for management of Sambhar Lake within a period of 1 month.
- 2. Monitor the implementation of these recommendations by various departments.
- 3. Monitor the compliance of directions of the Standing Committee.

The Environment Department will be the Administrative Department of this Committee. This Order shall come into force with immediate effect.

(Arun Prakash Sharma)

X

Deputy Secretary to Government

Copy to the following for information and necessary actions:

- 1 Chief Secretary, GoR
- 2 Additional Chief Secretary of Industries, GoR
- 3 Principal Secretary, Forest& Environment Department, GoR
- 4 Principal Secretary, Tourism Department, GoR
- 5 Secretary, Animal Husbandry Department, GoR
- 6 Secretary, Environment Department, GoR
- 7 Salt Commissioner, GoR
- 8 Commissioner, Industries
- 9 Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, (HoFF), GoR
- 10 Chief Wild Life Warden, GoR
- 11 District Collector, Jaipur
- 12 District Collector, Ajmer
- 13 District Collector, Nagaur
- 14 CMD Sambhar Salts
- 15 Chief Engineer, Ground Water Department
- 16 Chief Engineer, Water Resource Department
- 17 Superintendent Engineer, Ajmer Vidhyut Vikas Nigam Ltd
- 18 Superintendent Engineer, Jaipur Vidhyut Vikas Nigam Ltd
- 19 Vice Chancellor, RAJUVAS
- 20 Joint Secretary, Environment Department, GoR
- 21 Guard File (Ref No.:Forest(6) Sambhar Lake/Final Report/Personal/2019

Deputy Secretary to Government